# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hayes Lemmerz International - Hub and Drum, Inc.	11/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8301 Ronda Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4858731
Patent Number:	6148498
Patent Number:	5285874
Patent Number:	5115891
Patent Number:	5948353
Patent Number:	6241056
Patent Number:	5138757
Patent Number:	6206150
Patent Number:	5345672

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500131422

Fax Number: (212)806-7688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-806-6688 Phone:

Email: hheft@stroock.com, afisher@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Heather L. Heft Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0957** 

	Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP New York, NEW YORK 10038			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	476964/1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather L. Heft			
Total Attachments: 3 source=patentchangeofname#page1.tif source=patentchangeofname#page2.tif source=patentchangeofname#page3.tif				



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL-HUB AND DRUM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HATES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL-HUB AND DRUM, INC. " TO "MOTORWHEEL COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4037701 8100 050929759



DATE: 11-15-05

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL - HUB AND DRUM, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Hayes Lemmerz International Hub and Drum, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 28, 2005, is hereby amended by deleting Article First and by inserting the following new Article First in lieu thereof:

FIRST. The name of the Corporation (hereinaster called the "Corporation") is Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.

 This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 15th day of November, 2005.

Name: Richard Buccarelli

Title: Secretary

SSL-DOCS2 70252333v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 11/15/2005 FILED 01:41 PM 11/15/2005 SRV 050929759 - 4037701 FILE

Type of IP	Description	Application or Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Patent	Composite Brake Drum	4,858,731	United States
Patent	Method of Making a Brake Drum Ring	6,148,498	United States
Patent	Composite Brake Drum with Improved Locating Means for Reinforcement Assembly	5,285,874	United States
Patent	Composite Brake Drum with Improved Locating Means for Reinforcement Assembly	5,115,891	United States
Patent	Gray Iron Composition and Brake Components Formed Thereof	5,948,353	United States
Patent	Composite Brake Drum	6,241,056	United States
Patent	Process for Manufacturing a Vehicle Brake Drum	5,138,757	United States
Patent	Composite Brake Drum Having a Balancing Skirt	6,206,150	United States
Patent	Brake Drum Manufacture	5,345,672	United States

SSL-DOCS1 1713264v1

**RECORDED: 07/27/2006**